

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition(C).....(Diary No(s). 27805/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CRP(MD) No. 746/2017 01-06-2017 in CRP (MD)No.743/2017 passed by the Madurai Bench of High Court of Madras)

P. SEETHALAKSHIMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89890/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anandhavalli J., Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Karwasra, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Badoni, Adv.
For Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter after four weeks, to enable him to file additional documents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR