

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 28484-28485/2017

P. SEETHALAKSHIMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89890/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Karwasana, Adv.
 Ms. Anurima Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Calvin Jones, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
 M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent to
file counter affidavit.

List on 7th February, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PS