

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 28484-28485/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CRP No. 746/2017 and CRP No. 743/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

P. SEETHALAKSHIMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemalatha, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Karwasra, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Badoni, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sabu, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
M/S. KSN & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking one week's adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit and as prayed before us, list the matters on Thursday, the 12th April, 2018 (NMD).

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR