

ITEM NO.801  
(MENTIONING )

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24713/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in CMAMD No. 669/2016 and order dated 28-03-2017 in CMAMD No. 670/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SIVAJI POOSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.98454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98456/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-07-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

In view of the order dated 30.07.2018, the matter may be listed on 06.08.2018 subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER