

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28159/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in CMAMD No. 819/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

P M PANDIYARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Sidhart Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court, as far as the petitioners herein are concerned.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) Diary No. 13958 of 2018 and other connected matters.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR