

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33229/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CRP(PD)(MD) No. 743/2017 01-06-2017 in CRP(PD)(MD) No. 746/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

K. RAMESH POOSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATIONS FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Singh, Adkv.

Ms. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.

For Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after two weeks.

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice to the standing counsel.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR