

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30698-30699/2018

K. RAMESH POOSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159248/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159253/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159252/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.159251/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nithin Saravanan, Adv.
Ms Arunima Singh, Adv.
Ms Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar