

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18818/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in CMA(MD) No. 583/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

SARAVANA PANDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28484-28485/2017 (XII)

(IA 89890/2017 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18819-18820/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85646/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85647/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85648/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28159/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151120/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151129/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2094/2018 in SLP(C) No. 20533-20534/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 31-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.

Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Ms. J. Ananthavalli, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Ms. J. Ananthavalli, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. J. Ananthavalli, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. B. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Valarmathi S., Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. R. Naveenraj, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters on 13th February, 2019.

**(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**